### **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

**Archived Lindenwood Press Releases** 

**Public Relations** 

2-21-2012

# **New South County Location to Debut**

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



#### **New South County Location to Debut**

February 21, 2012

Lindenwood University will celebrate the grand opening of its new South County Center at 3 p.m. Friday, March 2. The facility is located at 12224 Tesson Ferry Rd., Suite 200. Lindenwood had taught evening classes for many years at St. Anthony's Medical Center, but outgrew the space, said Brett Barger, director of graduate and evening admissions. "We have been growing steadily in south county," said Barger. "This new location provides ample space for growth and will be even more convenient for our students." Barger said the university invested heavily in technology for students at this location, as well as the installation of two large lighted signs that are visible from Interstate 270. Call 636-627-6610 for information or e-mail larnold@lindenwood.edu.

...

#### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2011 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933